NHS GYM, NEW BATAAN, DAVAO DE ORO 
[Construction of 64.5 ln.m. Bleachers, 1 bay Covered Court, Control Room; Improvement 

of Stage and Rehabilitation of 2 Steel Post] 

1. The Provincial Government of Davao de Oro, through the SB#1/20% DF CY 2025 

intends to apply the sum of Four Million Nine Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Fifty Three Pesos and Ten Centavos (Php4,964,853.10) being the Approved 

Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 

REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF NEW BATAAN NHS GYM, NEW 

BATAAN, DAVAO DE ORO [Construction of 64.5 ln.m. Bleachers, 1 bay Covered 

Court, Control Room; Improvement of Stage and Rehabilitation of 2 Steel Post] –